
FTBA Safety Committee Members 

 
Name Company Email 

Adam Massimo Arrive Alive Traffic Control adam.massimo@aatcfl.com 
Adam Moore CWR Contracting amoore@cwrcontracting.com 
Alejandro Baralt Prince Contracting abaralt@princecontracting.com 
Alison Sanders Ranger Construction alison.sanders@rangerconstruction.com 
Alonso Alvaro Skanska alvaro.alonso@skanska.com 
Andrew Carter Concrete Services andrewcarter@concreteservices.net 
Augusto Salles Dobbs Equipment augusto.salles@dobbsequipment.com 
Bill Phelps Friedlander Company billphelps@friedlandercompany.com 
Brad Sant ARTBA bsant@artba.org 
Brady Engle Allison Transmission brady.a.engle@allisontransmission.com 
Brandon Houston Hardrives Paving safety@hardrivespaving.com 
Brett Buxbaum Ardaman bbuxbaum@.com 
Brian Sparks Walsh Group bsparks@walshgroup.com 
Bryan Stone Superior Construction bstone@superiorconstruction.com 
Crystal McGowan Road Safe Traffic cmcgowan@roadsafetraffic.com 
Dave Vaught Turtle Southeast d.vaught@turtlese.com 
David Asselin Ranger Construction david.asselin@rangerconstruction.com 
David Hoover MOTT Macdonald david.hoover@mottmac.com 
Doug Holdener Concrete Pipe dholdener@concretepipe.org 
Eric Green AJAX Paving egreen@ajaxpaving.com 
George Carr Sims Crane george.carr@simscrane.com 
Gordon Moore Middlesex gmoore@middlesexco.com 
Greg Deese FDOT gregory.deese@dot.state.fl.us 
Ignacio Halley Halley Engineering Contractors ihalley@halleyeng.com 
Jacob Smith Hubbard jacob.smith@hubbard.com 
Jamie Bertoch ACME Barricades jbertoch@acmebarricades.com 
Jason Roberts Walsh Group jproberts@walshgroup.com 
Jeremy Hostetler Lane Construction jdhostetler@laneconstruct.com 
Jim Huber Mindspring jimhuber@mindspring.com 
Joe Joseph ACF Environmental jjoseph@acfenv.com 
John Kilgore Volkert john.kilgore@volkert.com 
Jonathan Turskey Transcore jonathan.tursky@transcore.com 
Joseph Keith Stewart CEMEX josephk.stewart@cemex.com 
Keurin Acosta Ranger Construction keurin.acosta@rangerconstruction.com 
Larry Hirchak Granite Construction larry.hirchak@gcinc.com 
Lou Dema SGL lou.dema@skanska.com 
Mandy Kustra AJAX Paving mkustra@ajaxpaving.com 
Mark Ligon (Co-chair) Vecellio Group mark.ligon@vecelliogroup.com 
Matt Stubblefield Horizon Signal mstubblefield@horizonsignal.com 
Michelle Lemmon Carnahan Proctor and Cross mlemmon@cpc-eng.com 
Mike Scarborough Ranger Construction mike.scarborough@rangerconstruction.com 
Mike Simmons TRC msimmons@trcsolutions.com 
Peter Berrios Torres SACYR pberrios@sacyr.com 
Phillip Russell (Co-chair) Ogletree Deakins phillip.russell@ogletree.com 
Ray Ferwerda Jr. GSE Equipment rferwerda@gsequipment.net 
Rex Roberts Hubbard Construction rex.roberts@hubbard.com 
Sean T. Ireland Prince Contracting stireland@princecontracting.com 
Stacy Heidel FTBA sheidel@ftba.com 
Steve Thomas Walsh Group sethomas@walshgroup.com 
Tami Grube Road Safe Traffic tgrube@roadsafetraffic.com 
Tim McGrath Travelers tcmcgrat@travelers.com 
Tina Pereira OHL tina.pereira@ohlna.com 
Todd Pfeifer Preferred Materials todd.pfeiffer@na.crh.com 
Vanizia Wilson Enterprise Fleet Management vanizia.a.wilson@efleets.com 
Wayne Baxter D.A.B. Constructors wayneb@dabcon.com 


